
City of Santa Rosa

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 119-108BPU Name: F001686 First Amendment - Thatcher Company -
Ferric Chloride

Status:Type: BPU- Consent Agenda Ready

File created: In control:4/22/2019 Board of Public Utilities

On agenda: Final action:5/2/2019

Title: MOTION - FIRST AMENDMENT - GENERAL SERVICES AGREEMENT F001686 THATCHER
COMPANY OF CALIFORNIA INC.

RECOMMENDATION: It is recommended by the Water and Finance Departments that the Board of
Public Utilities, by motion, approve a First Amendment to General Service Agreement F001686 for a
one-year extension with an increase in compensation for the supply and delivery of ferric chloride as
required by the Laguna Treatment Plant with Thatcher Company of California, Inc., Downey,
California, in the amount of $254,725.63, for a cumulative total not to exceed $492,342.73.  Funds
required for this operational expense have been appropriated in Fiscal Year 2018-19 adopted budget
of the Water Department and will be included in future budget proposals presented to council as a
regular operating expense.

Sponsors: Board of Public Utilities

Indexes: Not a Project

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Staff Report, 2. Attachment 1

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approvedBoard of Public Utilities5/2/2019 1 Pass

City of Santa Rosa Printed on 5/14/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

